
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   Georgia 279  282  290       851  -13 
3  2  2   South Carolina 289  282  282       853  -11 

T4  3  3   San Jose State 295  288  295       878  +14 
T6  T5  4   Ole Miss 297  294  290       881  +17 
10  T5  5   Augusta 301  290  294       885  +21 
2  T5  6   Ohio State 288  303  296       887  +23 

T4  4  7   Maryland 295  294  299       888  +24 
T8  T8  8   Kansas 300  298  292       890  +26 
11  11  9   College of Charleston 309  293  297       899  +35 
T6  T8  T10   Furman 297  301  302       900  +36 
T8  10  T10   Kent State 300  299  301       900  +36 
12  12  12   Sacred Heart Univ. 312  311  321       944  +80 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Jenny Bae  Georgia  69   67  67       203  -13   
2 2   Louise Rydqvist  South Carolina  70   69  70       209  -7   

T6 3   Hannah Darling  South Carolina  71   72  67       210  -6   
T3 4   Jo Hua Hung  Georgia  72   68  71       211  -5   
T15 T5   Mirabel Ting  Augusta  74   72  67       213  -3   
T6 T5   Leon Takagi  Kent State  70   73  70       213  -3   
5 T7   Chiara Tamburlini  Ole Miss  70   71  73       214  -2   

T6 T7   Angela Garvin  Maryland  71   72  71       214  -2   
T10 9   Antonia Malate  San Jose State  72   72  71       215  -1   
T3 10   Anna Morgan  Furman  68   72  76       216  E   
T23 T11   Andrea Lignell  Ole Miss  74   74  69       217  +1   
T19 T11   Mikhaela Fortuna *  Oklahoma  71   76  70       217  +1   
T12 T11   Mathilde Claisse  South Carolina  75   70  72       217  +1   
T6 T14   Isabella Holpfer  Georgia  71   72  76       219  +3   
T12 T14   Emma Schimpf  College of Charleston  72   73  74       219  +3   
T32 T16   Kary Hollenbaugh  Ohio State  74   76  70       220  +4   
T19 T16   Mia Lussand  South Carolina  76   71  73       220  +4   
T15 T16   Lucia Lopez-Ortega  San Jose State  75   71  74       220  +4   
T12 T16   Kajsa Arwefjall  San Jose State  75   70  75       220  +4   
T37 T20   Esme Hamilton  Kansas  78   73  70       221  +5   
T19 T20   Lauren Peter  Ohio State  75   72  74       221  +5   
T10 T20   LoraLie Cowart  Georgia  69   75  77       221  +5   
T23 T20   Adrian Anderson  College of Charleston  76   72  73       221  +5   
T41 T24   Lauren Clark  Kansas  78   74  70       222  +6   
T15 T24   Candice Mahe  Georgia  70   76  76       222  +6   
T15 T24   Noramol Nuchsila  Kent State  75   71  76       222  +6   
T32 T27   Aneka Seumanutafa  Ohio State  72   78  73       223  +7   
T32 T27   Napabhach Boon-In  Augusta  79   71  73       223  +7   
T28 T27   Chloe Johnson  Furman  72   77  74       223  +7   
T28 T27   Carla Bernat *  Tulane  74   75  74       223  +7   
T23 T31   Nicha Kanpai  Maryland  74   74  76       224  +8   
T28 T31   Catie Craig *  Western Kentucky  75   74  75       224  +8   
T37 T33   Nicole Gal  Ole Miss  78   73  74       225  +9   
T28 T33   Patricie Mackova  Maryland  76   73  76       225  +9   
T23 T33   Abby Glynn  Kansas  73   75  77       225  +9   
T45 T33   Viktoria Hund  College of Charleston  81   72  72       225  +9   
T37 T37   Kennedy Carroll  Augusta  79   72  75       226  +10   
T32 T37   Maria Vittoria Corbi  Maryland  74   76  76       226  +10   
T19 T37   Caley McGinty  Ohio State  70   77  79       226  +10   
T41 40   Rebecca Gyllner  San Jose State  73   79  75       227  +11   
T45 T41   Jordan Rothman  Kansas  77   76  75       228  +12   
T50 T41   Faith Johnson  Furman  80   75  73       228  +12   
T32 T43   Johanna Ebner  Kansas  72   78  79       229  +13   
T50 T43   Mathilde Delavallade *  Penn State  75   80  74       229  +13   

T41 T45   Chiara Sola  Augusta  75   77  79       231  +15 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T23 T45   Victoria Zheng  Augusta  73   75  83       231  +15   
T48 T47   Natacha Husted  Ole Miss  78   76  78       232  +16   
T53 T47   Louisa Carlbom  San Jose State  81   75  76       232  +16   
T45 T47   Jennifer Gu  Kent State  77   76  79       232  +16   
T37 T47   Kailee Welch  Sacred Heart Univ.  77   74  81       232  +16   
T48 T51   Liza Lapeyre  Furman  77   77  79       233  +17   
T57 T51   Mayka Hoogeboom  Kent State  78   79  76       233  +17   
T57 T53   Isabella Gomez *  Harvard  80   77  77       234  +18   
T60 T53   Christy Chen *  Boston University  78   81  75       234  +18   
T53 T53   Othilie Lied  College of Charleston  80   76  78       234  +18   
64 56   Maya Robilio  Sacred Heart Univ.  83   79  74       236  +20   

T53 T57   Panassaya Somchit  Maryland  81   75  83       239  +23   
59 T57   Chantal El Chaib  Sacred Heart Univ.  82   76  81       239  +23   
63 59   Caroline Crumrine  Furman  82   79  81       242  +26   
62 60   Jessie Burch  Sacred Heart Univ.  76   84  85       245  +29   

T65 65   Smith Knaffle  College of Charleston   81  79       160  +16   
T65 66   Berta Sanchez  Kent State   81  81       162  +18   

64   Jensie Nicholas  Sacred Heart Univ.     86       86  +14   
62   Katherine Muzi  South Carolina     77       77  +5   
61   Ellen Hume  Ole Miss     74       74  +2   
63   Kailie Vongsaga  Ohio State     79       79  +7   
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 Georgia 279 282 290 851

1 Jenny Bae (2) 69 67 67 203

4 Jo Hua Hung (1) 72 68 71 211

T14 Isabella Holpfer (5) 71 72 76 219

T20 LoraLie Cowart (4) 69 75 77 221

T24 Candice Mahe (3) 70 76 76 222

2 South Carolina 289 282 282 853

2 Louise Rydqvist (2) 70 69 70 209

3 Hannah Darling (3) 71 72 67 210

T11 Mathilde Claisse (4) 75 70 72 217

T16 Mia Lussand (1) 76 71 73 220

62 Katherine Muzi (6) 77 77

3 San Jose State 295 288 295 878

9 Antonia Malate (2) 72 72 71 215

T16 Kajsa Arwefjall (1) 75 70 75 220

T16 Lucia Lopez-Ortega (3) 75 71 74 220

40 Rebecca Gyllner (5) 73 79 75 227

T47 Louisa Carlbom (4) 81 75 76 232

4 Ole Miss 297 294 290 881

T7 Chiara Tamburlini (2) 70 71 73 214

T11 Andrea Lignell (1) 74 74 69 217

T33 Nicole Gal (5) 78 73 74 225

T47 Natacha Husted (4) 78 76 78 232

61 Ellen Hume (6) 74 74

5 Augusta 301 290 294 885

T5 Mirabel Ting (1) 74 72 67 213

T27 Napabhach Boon-In (2) 79 71 73 223

T37 Kennedy Carroll (3) 79 72 75 226

T45 Victoria Zheng (4) 73 75 83 231

T45 Chiara Sola (5) 75 77 79 231

6 Ohio State 288 303 296 887

T16 Kary Hollenbaugh (2) 74 76 70 220

T20 Lauren Peter (3) 75 72 74 221

T27 Aneka Seumanutafa (5) 72 78 73 223

T37 Caley McGinty (1) 70 77 79 226

63 Kailie Vongsaga (6) 79 79

7 Maryland 295 294 299 888

T7 Angela Garvin (4) 71 72 71 214

T31 Nicha Kanpai (5) 74 74 76 224

T33 Patricie Mackova (1) 76 73 76 225

T37 Maria Vittoria Corbi (3) 74 76 76 226

T57 Panassaya Somchit (2) 81 75 83 239
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Kansas 300 298 292 890

T20 Esme Hamilton (1) 78 73 70 221

T24 Lauren Clark (2) 78 74 70 222

T33 Abby Glynn (5) 73 75 77 225

T41 Jordan Rothman (3) 77 76 75 228

T43 Johanna Ebner (4) 72 78 79 229

9 College of Charleston 309 293 297 899

T14 Emma Schimpf (1) 72 73 74 219

T20 Adrian Anderson (3) 76 72 73 221

T33 Viktoria Hund (2) 81 72 72 225

T53 Othilie Lied (4) 80 76 78 234

65 Smith Knaffle (6) 81 79 160

T10 Furman 297 301 302 900

10 Anna Morgan (1) 68 72 76 216

T27 Chloe Johnson (2) 72 77 74 223

T41 Faith Johnson (3) 80 75 73 228

T51 Liza Lapeyre (5) 77 77 79 233

59 Caroline Crumrine (4) 82 79 81 242

T10 Kent State 300 299 301 900

T5 Leon Takagi (4) 70 73 70 213

T24 Noramol Nuchsila (2) 75 71 76 222

T47 Jennifer Gu (3) 77 76 79 232

T51 Mayka Hoogeboom (1) 78 79 76 233

66 Berta Sanchez (6) 81 81 162

12 Sacred Heart Univ. 312 311 321 944

T47 Kailee Welch (2) 77 74 81 232

56 Maya Robilio (4) 83 79 74 236

T57 Chantal El Chaib (1) 82 76 81 239

60 Jessie Burch (5) 76 84 85 245

64 Jensie Nicholas (6) 86 86
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T11 Mikhaela Fortuna (Oklahoma) 71 76 70 217

T27 Carla Bernat (Tulane) 74 75 74 223

T31 Catie Craig (Western Kentucky) 75 74 75 224

T43 Mathilde Delavallade (Penn State) 75 80 74 229

T53 Christy Chen (Boston University) 78 81 75 234

T53 Isabella Gomez (Harvard) 80 77 77 234
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Par 3 Scoring
A. Malate San Jose 2.92 -1 
A. Morgan Furman 2.92 -1 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 2.92 -1 
L. Cowart Georgia 2.92 -1 
M. Lussand S Carolina 2.92 -1 
C. Sola Augusta 2.92 -1 
C. Mahe Georgia 3.00 E 
L. Carlbom San Jose 3.08 +1 
N. Boon-In Augusta 3.08 +1 
M. Claisse S Carolina 3.08 +1 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 3.08 +1 
J. Hung Georgia 3.08 +1 
A. Anderson Charleston 3.08 +1 
F. Johnson Furman 3.08 +1 
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 3.08 +1 
L. Takagi Kent St 3.08 +1 
M. Ting Augusta 3.08 +1 
N. Gal Ole Miss 3.08 +1 
K. Carroll Augusta 3.08 +1 
E. Schimpf Charleston 3.08 +1 
V. Zheng Augusta 3.17 +2 
N. Kanpai Maryland 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
J. Bae Georgia 3.67 -10 
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 3.77 -7 
H. Darling S Carolina 3.93 -2 
A. Lignell Ole Miss 3.97 -1 
L. Takagi Kent St 3.97 -1 
J. Hung Georgia 3.97 -1 
E. Schimpf Charleston 4.00 E 
A. Garvin Maryland 4.00 E 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 4.00 E 
I. Holpfer Georgia 4.00 E 
P. Mackova Maryland 4.00 E 
E. Hamilton Kansas 4.03 +1 
L. Clark Kansas 4.07 +2 
M. Ting Augusta 4.07 +2 
K. Arwefjall San Jose 4.07 +2 
L. Peter Ohio St 4.07 +2 
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 4.10 +3 
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 4.10 +3 
M. Claisse S Carolina 4.10 +3 
R. Gyllner San Jose 4.10 +3 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 4.10 +3 
J. Ebner Kansas 4.13 +4 

Par 5 Scoring
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 4.33 -8 
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 4.33 -8 
H. Darling S Carolina 4.42 -7 
M. Ting Augusta 4.50 -6 
A. Anderson Charleston 4.58 -5 
J. Hung Georgia 4.58 -5 
J. Bae Georgia 4.58 -5 
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 4.67 -4 
N. Nuchsila Kent St 4.67 -4 
A. Malate San Jose 4.67 -4 
A. Garvin Maryland 4.67 -4 
M. Corbi Maryland 4.75 -3 
A. Morgan Furman 4.75 -3 
M. Claisse S Carolina 4.75 -3 
J. Gu Kent St 4.75 -3 
L. Cowart Georgia 4.75 -3 
L. Lapeyre Furman 4.75 -3 
L. Takagi Kent St 4.75 -3 
C. Craig W Kentucky 4.83 -2 
L. Clark Kansas 4.83 -2 
P. Mackova Maryland 4.83 -2 
M. Hoogeboom Kent St 4.83 -2 

Eagles 
V. Hund Charleston 2
P. Somchit Maryland 1
M. Ting Augusta 1
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 1
A. Lignell Ole Miss 1
A. Morgan Furman 1
N. Boon-In Augusta 1

Birdies 
J. Bae Georgia 19
C. Tamburlini Ole Miss 14
M. Ting Augusta 14
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 13
H. Darling S Carolina 12
N. Nuchsila Kent St 12
A. Anderson Charleston 12
K. Hollenbaugh Ohio St 12
E. Hamilton Kansas 11
M. Fortuna Oklahoma 11
M. Claisse S Carolina 10
P. Mackova Maryland 10
A. Garvin Maryland 9
A. Malate San Jose 9
J. Hung Georgia 9
A. Seumanutafa Ohio St 9
L. Peter Ohio St 9
L. Clark Kansas 9
N. Kanpai Maryland 9
L. Lapeyre Furman 9
L. Takagi Kent St 8
C. Bernat Tulane 8

Pars 
I. Holpfer Georgia 42
C. Craig W Kentucky 42
E. Schimpf Charleston 42
J. Hung Georgia 41
L. Takagi Kent St 41
A. Malate San Jose 40
A. Lignell Ole Miss 38
A. Garvin Maryland 38
K. Arwefjall San Jose 38
A. Morgan Furman 37
A. Glynn Kansas 37
L. Lopez-Ortega San Jose 37
H. Darling S Carolina 37
C. Johnson Furman 37
C. McGinty Ohio St 36
R. Gyllner San Jose 36
N. Boon-In Augusta 36
C. Mahe Georgia 36
M. Lussand S Carolina 35
L. Cowart Georgia 35
L. Rydqvist S Carolina 35
K. Carroll Augusta 35
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 NCAA Regional 75.23 66

2 2023 NCAA Regional 75.03 66

3 2023 NCAA Regional 75.20 66

 

Total Average Scores
2023 NCAA Regional 75.15 198

 

University of Georgia Golf Course: 2023 NCAA Regional
Round 1

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 397     4 33 26 2 1 

2 4 376     17 30 16 2 1 

3 3 178     3 40 20 3   

4 4 410     5 32 24 5   

5 4 390     4 44 18     

6 4 354     4 49 10 3   

7 5 473     8 44 11 3   

8 3 157     6 33 20 6 1 

9 4 386     8 25 27 6   

10 4 388     13 41 11 1   

11 4 326   1 9 44 11 1   

12 5 511   1 12 43 8 1 1 

13 3 159     4 45 13 4   

14 4 363     13 37 15 1   

15 4 371     8 45 12 1   

16 3 150     5 44 11 6   

17 5 470     19 36 10 1   

18 5 488     20 35 10 1   

Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 386 +0.47 

4 4 410 +0.44 

1 4 397 +0.44 

8 3 157 +0.44 

3 3 178 +0.35 

16 3 150 +0.27 

13 3 159 +0.26 

5 4 390 +0.21 

6 4 354 +0.18 

7 5 473 +0.14 

2 4 376 +0.09 

15 4 371 +0.09 

14 4 363 +0.06 

11 4 326 +0.03 

10 4 388 +0.00 

12 5 511 -0.02 

17 5 470 -0.11 

18 5 488 -0.12 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=11&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=12&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 NCAA Regional 75.23 66

2 2023 NCAA Regional 75.03 66

3 2023 NCAA Regional 75.20 66

 

Total Average Scores
2023 NCAA Regional 75.15 198

 

University of Georgia Golf Course: 2023 NCAA Regional
Round 2

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 397     12 33 20 1   

2 4 376     5 48 13     

3 3 178     3 37 23 3   

4 4 410     3 32 29 2   

5 4 390     12 48 5 1   

6 4 354     4 38 19 5   

7 5 473     11 40 12 3   

8 3 157     8 48 8 2   

9 4 386     6 39 20 1   

10 4 388     4 36 23 3   

11 4 326     13 38 14 1   

12 5 511     7 42 12 5   

13 3 159   1 4 37 19 5   

14 4 363     1 49 15 1   

15 4 371     5 50 8 3   

16 3 150     7 39 16 3 1 

17 5 470   2 23 33 8     

18 5 488     19 40 6 1   

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 410 +0.45 

3 3 178 +0.39 

6 4 354 +0.38 

10 4 388 +0.38 

13 3 159 +0.35 

16 3 150 +0.27 

14 4 363 +0.24 

9 4 386 +0.24 

12 5 511 +0.23 

1 4 397 +0.15 

15 4 371 +0.14 

2 4 376 +0.12 

7 5 473 +0.11 

8 3 157 +0.06 

11 4 326 +0.05 

5 4 390 -0.08 

18 5 488 -0.17 

17 5 470 -0.29 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=13&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=17&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 2023 NCAA Regional 75.23 66

2 2023 NCAA Regional 75.03 66

3 2023 NCAA Regional 75.20 66

 

Total Average Scores
2023 NCAA Regional 75.15 198

 

University of Georgia Golf Course: 2023 NCAA Regional
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 397     1 31 30 3 1 

2 4 376     9 38 15 4   

3 3 178     7 38 19 2   

4 4 410     4 41 19 2   

5 4 390     5 38 17 6   

6 4 354     7 47 10 2   

7 5 473     15 35 14 2   

8 3 157   1 2 41 22     

9 4 386     7 40 18 1   

10 4 388   1 5 38 20 2   

11 4 326     7 37 21 1   

12 5 511     7 46 11 2   

13 3 159     8 43 14 1   

14 4 363     9 44 13     

15 4 371     7 46 12 1   

16 3 150     4 36 15 7 4 

17 5 470     25 31 9 1   

18 5 488   2 28 30 6     

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 150 +0.59 

1 4 397 +0.58 

5 4 390 +0.36 

4 4 410 +0.29 

8 3 157 +0.27 

10 4 388 +0.26 

11 4 326 +0.24 

3 3 178 +0.24 

2 4 376 +0.21 

9 4 386 +0.20 

12 5 511 +0.12 

13 3 159 +0.12 

15 4 371 +0.11 

6 4 354 +0.11 

14 4 363 +0.06 

7 5 473 +0.05 

17 5 470 -0.21 

18 5 488 -0.39 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=8&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=10&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=18&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=28077&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1


Round 1

hole par yards average
relative to par 

9 4 386 +0.47 

4 4 410 +0.44 

1 4 397 +0.44 

8 3 157 +0.44 

3 3 178 +0.35 

16 3 150 +0.27 

13 3 159 +0.26 

5 4 390 +0.21 

6 4 354 +0.18 

7 5 473 +0.14 

2 4 376 +0.09 

15 4 371 +0.09 

14 4 363 +0.06 

11 4 326 +0.03 

10 4 388 +0.00 

12 5 511 -0.02 

17 5 470 -0.11 

18 5 488 -0.12 

Round 2

hole par yards average
relative to par 

4 4 410 +0.45 

3 3 178 +0.39 

6 4 354 +0.38 

10 4 388 +0.38 

13 3 159 +0.35 

16 3 150 +0.27 

14 4 363 +0.24 

9 4 386 +0.24 

12 5 511 +0.23 

1 4 397 +0.15 

15 4 371 +0.14 

2 4 376 +0.12 

7 5 473 +0.11 

8 3 157 +0.06 

11 4 326 +0.05 

5 4 390 -0.08 

18 5 488 -0.17 

17 5 470 -0.29 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

16 3 150 +0.59 

1 4 397 +0.58 

5 4 390 +0.36 

4 4 410 +0.29 

8 3 157 +0.27 

10 4 388 +0.26 

11 4 326 +0.24 

3 3 178 +0.24 

2 4 376 +0.21 

9 4 386 +0.20 

12 5 511 +0.12 

13 3 159 +0.12 

15 4 371 +0.11 

6 4 354 +0.11 

14 4 363 +0.06 

7 5 473 +0.05 

17 5 470 -0.21 

18 5 488 -0.39 
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All rounds

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 397     17 97 76 6 2 

2 4 376     31 116 44 6 1 

3 3 178     13 115 62 8   

4 4 410     12 105 72 9   

5 4 390     21 130 40 7   

6 4 354     15 134 39 10   

7 5 473     34 119 37 8   

8 3 157   1 16 122 50 8 1 

9 4 386     21 104 65 8   

10 4 388   1 22 115 54 6   

11 4 326   1 29 119 46 3   

12 5 511   1 26 131 31 8 1 

13 3 159   1 16 125 46 10   

14 4 363     23 130 43 2   

15 4 371     20 141 32 5   

16 3 150     16 119 42 16 5 

17 5 470   2 67 100 27 2   

18 5 488   2 67 105 22 2   
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